

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1300/2003.

BORGARAM DEURIAppellant (s)

VERSUS

PREMODHAR BORA & ANR.Respondent (s)

Date : 18/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request, adjourned for four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Janki Bhatia]

Court Master